
Busan University of Foreign Studies Admission 
Applicants with no Korean language skills can be accepted to the International 

Trade Management Track of the Division of International Studies which offers all 

courses in English. Those who hold a TOPIK (Test of Proficiency in Korean) 

certificate higher than level 3 are eligible for admission to any majors in the 

undergraduate programs. All international students at BUFS are offered beginners’ 

and intermediate Korean language courses.  

 

 Advantages of Our University：  

1 .Ensure admission to our university with no Korean language skills 

required.  

2. 50 % Scholarship to the regular tuition fees on the first semester  

3. English-taught course for International Students  

（International Trade Management Track）  

4. 35% the highest ratio of foreign professor among Korean Universities  

5. Courses of 22 different foreign languages.  

6. Free opportunities to experience Korean traditional culture.  

7. Campus Built with 10 Billion Ringgit.  

8. Minimum wage is 30 Ringgit and 30 Working opportunities are 

provided in our campus.  

9. Malaysian students are easy to make friends in our university since we 

have students major in Indo-Malay language and English language.  

10. While staying in Korea, the minimum annual salary will be 80,000 

Ringgit. 
 

 

Contact person☎: Koo Weng Sheng  

Email: vincentwengsheng@bufs.ac.kr  

WhatsApp:012-7727743  

WeChat ID:Vincent_Koo0103  
Blog: www.studyinbufs.blogspot.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

◆ Division of International Studies (Korean Language and Culture Education) 

Year 

First Semester Second Semester 

Classi- 

fication 
Code Title Credit Hour 

Classi- 

fication 
Code Title Credit Hour 

1 
Major 

Mandatory 

DIS101 

DIS102 

DIS103  

Writing for Creative Thinking 

Selected Reading for Korean Culture 

Interpersonal Speaking and  

Conversation Skills  

3 

3 

3  

3 

3 

3  

Major 

Mandatory 

DIS104 

DIS105 

DIS106 

Writing for Logical Thinking 

Selected Reading for Korean Society 

Public Speaking and Presentation Skill 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

Job 

Community 
DIS303 Career Search 0.5 0.5 

Job 

Community 
DIS304 Career Planning 0.5 0.5 

Major 

Mandatory 

DIS201 

 

DIS207 

 

GKS203 

GKS204 

 

GKS205  

Korean Grammar and Expressions  

(Common Course)  

History of Korean Culture  

(Common Course) 

Korean Speech and Communication 

Understanding of Korean  

Pronunciation 

Understanding of Korean Society in  

Media 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3  

3 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3  

Major 

Mandatory 

DIS206 

 

GKS207 

GKS208 

 

GKS209 

GKS210 

Intercultural Communication Strategy  

(Common Course) 

Understanding of Terminology 

Understanding of Korean Sentence  

Structure 

Historic Event of Korea 

Understanding of Korea in Film 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3  

Advanced Major 

Practice 

GKS301 

 

GKS302 

GKS303 

GKS304 

 

GKS305 

Practice of Document Writing  

(Common Course) 

Korean Pragmatics 

Teaching Methods of Korean 

Understanding of Contemporary  

Korean Culture 

Understanding of Korean Translation 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

Job Community DIS302 Job Community I 0.5 0.5 

Advanced Major 

Practice 

GKS306 

 

GKS307 

 

GKS308 

GKS309 

 

GKS310 

Tandem Capstone Design Ⅰ  

(Common Course) 

Comparison and Contrast of Korean  

Language 

Interpretation Practice in Korean 

Understanding of Traditional Korean  

Culture 

Translation Practice in Korean 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

4 

Job Community DIS401 Job Community Ⅱ 0.5 0.5 

Advanced Major 

Practice 

GKS403 

 

GKS404 

Practical Use of Educational Material◎  

Practice in Korean Interpretation 

3 

3 

3 

3 Advanced Major 

Practice 

GKS401 

 

 

GKS402  

Tandem Capstone DesignⅡ 

(Interpretation and Translation & Teaching 

Practice) 

Educational Material Development  

and Start-ups◎  

3 

 

 

3  

3 

 

 

3  

(Mandatory :  / Service Learning : ◎) 

 

◆ Division of International Studies (International Trade and Business Management) 

Year 

First Semester Second Semester 

Classi- 

fication 
Code Title Credit Hour 

Classi- 

fication 
Code Title Credit Hour 

1 
Major 

Mandatory 

DIS101 

DIS102 

DIS103  

Writing for Creative Thinking  

Selected Reading for Korean Society   

Interpersonal Speaking and 

Conversation Skills 󰋼  

3 

3 

3  

3 

3 

3  

Major 

Mandatory 

DIS104 

DIS105 

DIS106 

Writing for Logical Thinking 󰋼 

Selected Reading for Korean Society 

Public Speaking and Presentation Skill  

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

Job Community DIS303 Career Search 0.5 0.5 Job Community DIS304 Career Planning 0.5 0.5 

Major 

Mandatory 

DIS201 

 

DIS202 

 

ITB203 

 

ITB204 

 

ITB205 

Korean Grammar and Expressions  

(Common Course) 

History of Korean Culture  

(Common Course) 

Understanding of Contemporary  

Business Management▫ 

Understanding of International Trade  

and FTA▫ 

Business Software▫ 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

Major 

Mandatory 

DIS206 

 

ITB207 

ITB208 

ITB209 

ITB210 

Intercultural Communication Strategy  

(Common Course) 

Understanding of Terminology 

Principles of Marketing▫ 

Trade and Business Affairs▫ 

Understanding of Business Accounting▫ 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 



3  

Advanced 

Major Practice 

ITB301 

 

ITB302 

ITB303 

ITB304 

ITB305 

Practice of Document Writing  

(Common Course)▫ 

International Business Management▫ 

Introduction to Tax Law▫ 

International Trade Contracts▫ 

Entrepreneurship and Start-ups 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Job Community DIS302 Job Community I 0.5  

Advanced 

Major Practice 

ITB306 

 

ITB307 

ITB308 

ITB309 

ITB310 

Tandem Capstone Design Ⅰ  

(Common Course) 

Global Marketing▫ 

International Trade Settlement▫ 

English for Trade and Commerce▫ 

Start-ups in Trade 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

Job Community DIS401 Job Community Ⅱ 0.5  

Advanced 

Major Practice 

ITB403 

ITB404 

International Trade Law▫ 

Case Study of Trade Disputes▫ 

3 

3 

3 

3 
Advanced 

Major Practice 

ITB401 

 

ITB402  

Capstone Design Ⅱ▫ 

(Global e-Commerce) 

International Transportation & Marine  

Insurance▫ 

3 

 

3  

3 

 

3  

(Mandatory :  / Service Learning : ◎) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Colleges Division/Department Major Course/Track 

College of 

English 

Japanese 

Chinese 

Division of English - 
English Communication English Business 

Interpretation & Translation 

Division of Japanese - 

Japanese Language & Cultural Contents 

Japanese for MICE Interpretation & Translation 

Hotel & Tourism Japanese 

Japanese & IT 

Division of Chinese 
Chinese Communication - 

Commercial Relations in China - 

Division of G2(EnglishㆍChinese) - 

G2 Communication 

Cultural Contents in China 

Mobile Business 

College of 

Global Human 

Convergence 

Division of Europe 

German Language & Cultural - 

French Language & Cultural - 

Italian Language & Cultural - 

Dept. of Commercial Relations in EU - - 

Division of Latin America Spanish Portuguese 

- 

- 

Division of 

Russian & Turkish-Central Asian 

Russian Language & Business - 

Turkish-Central Asian Languages - 

Division of Southeast Asians Studies - 

Thai Lao 

Indonesian ‧ Malaysian  

Vietnamese Cambodian 

Myanmar Filipino 

ICT Natural Language Process 

Dept. of Arabic Language & Area - - 



Division of Indian Studies 

Indian Language & Culture  

Indian Business & Area Studies  

Division of  

Korean Language & Culture 

(TOPIK Level 5 is required.) 

- 

Korean Education 

Korean Language & Literature 

Multicultural Education 

Dept. of Paideia for Creative 

Leadership 

*For excellent English speakers only - 

Division of History, Tourism & 

Diplomacy, Commerce 

History and Tourism - 

Diplomacy and Commerce - 

College of 

Global Business 

Division of Business Administration Management Accounting 
- 

- 

Dept. of  

International Secretarial Studies  

  

Dept. of Global Marketing    

Dept. of Global Business - - 

Division of International Trade & 

Marketing 

International Trade  - 

Global Marketing - 

Glocal Creativity 

& Convergence 

Dept. of Visual Media Contents 

Convergence 

- - 

Division of Police Administration & 

Information Security 

Police Administration - 

Cyber Security & Police (CSP) - 

Computer & Information Security - 

Division of Sports Industry 

Convergence 

Sport & Leisure Studies - 

Sports Industry - 

Dept. of Rehabilitation Welfare  - - 

*Division of International Studies - 
Korean Culture Education 

International Trade Management (ENGLISH) 

College of 

Global 

Information 

Technology 

Division of Computer Software - 
Computer Software 

Big Data 

Division of Embedded IT  - 
Embedded Software 

Internet of Things 

Dept. of Intelligent Robot - - 

 


