Busan University of Foreign Studies Admission

Applicants with no Korean language skills can be accepted to the International Trade Management Track of the Division of International Studies which offers all courses in English. Those who hold a TOPIK (Test of Proficiency in Korean) certificate higher than level 3 are eligible for admission to any majors in the undergraduate programs. All international students at BUFS are offered beginners' and intermediate Korean language courses.

Advantages of Our University:

- 1 .Ensure admission to our university with no Korean language skills required.
- 2. 50 % Scholarship to the regular tuition fees on the first semester
- 3. English-taught course for International Students

(International Trade Management Track)

- 4. 35% the highest ratio of foreign professor among Korean Universities
- 5. Courses of 22 different foreign languages.
- 6. Free opportunities to experience Korean traditional culture.
- 7. Campus Built with 10 Billion Ringgit.
- 8. Minimum wage is 30 Ringgit and 30 Working opportunities are provided in our campus.
- 9. Malaysian students are easy to make friends in our university since we have students major in Indo-Malay language and English language.
- 10. While staying in Korea, the minimum annual salary will be 80,000 Ringgit.

Contact person : Koo Weng Sheng

Email: vincentwengsheng@bufs.ac.kr

WhatsApp:012-7727743

WeChat ID:Vincent_Koo0103

Blog: www.studyinbufs.blogspot.com

\spadesuit Division of International Studies (Korean Language and Culture Education)

	First Semester				Second Semester					
Year	Classi- fication	Code	Title	Credit	Hour	Classi- fication	Code	Title	Credit	Hour
1	Major Mandatory	DIS101 DIS102 DIS103	Writing for Creative Thinking Selected Reading for Korean Culture Interpersonal Speaking and Conversation Skills	3 3 3	3 3 3	Major Mandatory	DIS104 DIS105 DIS106	Writing for Logical Thinking Selected Reading for Korean Society Public Speaking and Presentation Skill	3 3 3	3 3 3
	Job Community	DIS303	Career Search	0.5	0.5	Job Community	DIS304	Career Planning	0.5	0.5
2	Major Mandatory	DIS201 DIS207 GKS203 GKS204	Korean Grammar and Expressions (Common Course) History of Korean Culture (Common Course) Korean Speech and Communication Understanding of Korean Pronunciation Understanding of Korean Society in	3 3 3	3 3 3	Major Mandatory	DIS206 GKS207 GKS208 GKS209 GKS210	Intercultural Communication Strategy (Common Course) Understanding of Terminology Understanding of Korean Sentence Structure Historic Event of Korea Understanding of Korea in Film	3 3 3	3 3 3
		GKS205	Media	3	3			-		
						JobCommunity	DIS302	Job Community I	0.5	0.5
3	Advanced Major Practice	GKS301 GKS302 GKS303	Practice of Document Writing (Common Course) Korean Pragmatics Teaching Methods of Korean	3 3	3 3 3		GKS306 GKS307	Tandem Capstone Design I (Common Course) Comparison and Contrast of Korean	3	3
3		GKS304 GKS305	Understanding of Contemporary Korean Culture Understanding of Korean Translation	3	3	Advanced Major Practice	GKS308 GKS309 GKS310	Language Interpretation Practice in Korean Understanding of Traditional Korean Culture Translation Practice in Korean	3 3	3 3
	Job Community	DIS401	Job Community II	0.5	0.5					
4	Advanced Major	GKS401	Tandem Capstone DesignII (Interpretation and Translation & Teaching Practice)	3	3	Advanced Major Practice	GKS403 GKS404	Practical Use of Educational Material© Practice in Korean Interpretation	3	3
	Practice	GKS402	Educational Material Development and Start-ups	3	3					

(Mandatory: / Service Learning: (**)

\spadesuit Division of International Studies (International Trade and Business Management)

	First Semester						Second Semester				
Year	Classi- fication	Code	Title	Credit	Hour	Classi- fication	Code	Title	Credit	Hour	
1	Major Mandatory	DIS101 DIS102 DIS103	Writing for Creative Thinking Selected Reading for Korean Society Interpersonal Speaking and Conversation Skills	3 3 3	3 3 3	Major Mandatory	DIS104 DIS105 DIS106	Writing for Logical Thinking Selected Reading for Korean Society Public Speaking and Presentation Skill	3 3 3	3 3 3	
	Job Community	DIS303	Career Search	0.5	0.5	Job Community	DIS304	Career Planning	0.5	0.5	
2	Major Mandatory	DIS201 DIS202 ITB203 ITB204 ITB205	Korean Grammar and Expressions (Common Course) History of Korean Culture (Common Course) Understanding of Contemporary Business Management ^o Understanding of International Trade and FTA ^o Business Software ^o	3 3 3	3 3 3 3	Major Mandatory	DIS206 ITB207 ITB208 ITB209 ITB210	Intercultural Communication Strategy (Common Course) Understanding of Terminology Principles of Marketing ^o Trade and Business Affairs ^o Understanding of Business Accounting ^o	3 3 3 3 3	3 3 3 3	

		ITB301	Practice of Document Writing	3	3	Job Community	DIS302	Job Community I	0.5	
			(Common Course) ^a				ITB306	Tandem Capstone Design I	3	3
3	Advanced	ITB302	International Business Management ^a	3	3			(Common Course)		
	Major Practice	ITB303	Introduction to Tax Law	3	3	Advanced	ITB307	Global Marketing	3	3
		ITB304	International Trade Contracts ^a	3	3	Major Practice	ITB308	International Trade Settlement	3	3
		ITB305	Entrepreneurship and Start-ups	3	3		ITB309	English for Trade and Commerce	3	3
							ITB310	Start-ups in Trade	3	3
	Job Community	DIS401	Job Community II	0.5						
4			Capstone Design II:			Advanced	ITB403	International Trade Law ^a	3	3
	Advanced	ITB401	(Global e-Commerce)	3	3	Major Practice	ITB404	Case Study of Trade Disputes		3
	Major Practice	ITB402	International Transportation & Marine Insurance	3	3					

(Mandatory: / Service Learning: (3)

Colleges	Division/Department	Major	Course/Track
	Division of English		English Communication English Business
	Division of English		Interpretation & Translation
			Japanese Language & Cultural Contents
	D		Japanese for MICE Interpretation & Translation
College of	Division of Japanese		Hotel & Tourism Japanese
English			Japanese & IT
Japanese	D	Chinese Communication	-
Chinese	Division of Chinese	Commercial Relations in China	_
			G2 Communication
	Division of G2(English · Chinese)	_	Cultural Contents in China
			Mobile Business
		German Language & Cultural	-
	Division of Europe	French Language & Cultural	_
		Italian Language & Cultural	_
	Dept. of Commercial Relations in EU	_	-
	Dissission of Latin Associat	c : 1 h	-
	Division of Latin America	Spanish Portuguese	-
College of	Division of	Russian Language & Business	_
Global Human	Russian & Turkish-Central Asian	Turkish-Central Asian Languages	_
Convergence			Thai Lao
			Indonesian · Malaysian
	Division of Southeast Asians Studies	_	Vietnamese Cambodian
			Myanmar Filipino
			ICT Natural Language Process
	Dept. of Arabic Language & Area	_	_

	Division of Indian Studies	Indian Language & Culture	
	Division of indian studies	Indian Business & Area Studies	
	Division of		Korean Education
	Korean Language & Culture	-	Korean Language & Literature
	(TOPIK Level 5 is required.)		Multicultural Education
	Dept. of Paideia for Creative		
	Leadership	*For excellent English speakers only	_
	Division of History, Tourism &	History and Tourism	-
	Diplomacy, Commerce	Diplomacy and Commerce	-
	Division of Business Administration	Management Accounting	-
	Dept. of		
	International Secretarial Studies		
College of			
Global Business			
	Dept. of Global Business	_	_
	Division of International Trade &	International Trade	_
	Marketing	Global Marketing	-
	Dept. of Visual Media Contents	-	-
	Convergence		
	Division of Police Administration &	Police Administration	-
		Cyber Security & Police (CSP)	-
Glocal Creativity	,	Computer & Information Security	-
& Convergence	Division of Sports Industry	Sport & Leisure Studies	-
	Convergence	Sports Industry	-
	Dept. of Rehabilitation Welfare	-	-
	*Division of International Studies	_	Korean Culture Education
	Division of International Studies		International Trade Management (ENGLISH)
College of	Division of Computer Software		Computer Software
Global			Big Data
Information	Division of Embedded IT	_	Embedded Software
Technology			Internet of Things
	Dept. of Intelligent Robot		